TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

ADULTS. ... i i
App Dis DK/NA
Nov 15, 2023 36 59 5
Nov 01, 2023 36 59 4
Oct 17, 2023 37 55 8
Sep 13, 2023 36 57 7
Aug 16, 2023 37 56 7
Jul 19, 2023 38 54 8
Jun 14, 2023 41 54 5
May 24, 2023 36 58 6
Mar 29, 2023 37 57 7
Mar 15, 2023 38 55 7
Feb 16, 2023 40 54 6
Jan 18, 2023 36 53 11
Dec 14, 2022 40 50 10
Nov 22, 2022 36 54 11
Nov 02, 2022 36 53 11
Aug 31, 2022 40 52 8
Jul 20, 2022 31 60 9 Low App
Jun 22, 2022 33 57 10
Jun 08, 2022 33 55 12
May 18, 2022 35 57 7
Apr 27, 2022 38 52 10
Apr 13, 2022 33 54 13
Apr 06, 2022 38 53 9
Mar 30, 2022 36 55 10
Mar 16, 2022 38 53 9
Mar 07, 2022 38 51 11
Feb 28, 2022 37 52 11
Feb 16, 2022 35 55 9
Jan 12, 2022 33 53 13
Nov 18, 2021 36 53 10
Oct 19, 2021 37 52 12
Oct 06, 2021 38 53 9
Sep 14, 2021 42 50 9
Aug 04, 2021 46 43 12
May 26, 2021 49 41 10
Apr 14, 2021 48 42 10
Feb 17, 2021 50 38 13 High App
Feb 03, 2021 49 36 16



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove? (* Low also 15%)

ADULT S . it i it e e e e e e e e ettt et aeeaeeaas
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE.....
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Nov 15, 2023 17 19 11 47 6
Nov 01, 2023 18 19 13 46 5
Oct 17, 2023 18 18 12 43 9
Sep 13, 2023 18 18 11 46 7
Aug 16, 2023 18 19 12 43 7
Jul 19, 2023 18 20 12 42 8
Jun 14, 2023 20 21 12 41 6
May 24, 2023 18 18 14 43 7
Mar 29, 2023 17 19 13 43 8
Mar 15, 2023 16 21 14 41 8
Feb 16, 2023 17 23 11 42 6
Jan 18, 2023 17 18 8 44 13
Dec 14, 2022 19 21 10 39 11
Nov 22, 2022 18 17 10 43 12
Nov 02, 2022 19 17 6 46 12
Aug 31, 2022 19 21 9 42 9
Jul 20, 2022 15 16 12 47 11 Low App Strngly
Jun 22, 2022 17 15 10 47 11
Jun 08, 2022 15 17 9 45 13 *
May 18, 2022 17 18 11 46 8
Apr 27, 2022 18 19 8 44 11
Apr 13, 2022 18 14 11 43 14
Apr 06, 2022 20 17 9 44 10
Mar 30, 2022 20 15 9 45 11
Mar 16, 2022 19 18 8 44 10
Mar 07, 2022 21 16 8 43 13
Feb 28, 2022 19 19 8 43 11
Feb 16, 2022 17 18 10 45 10
Jan 12, 2022 17 16 10 43 14
Nov 18, 2021 21 14 7 46 12
Oct 19, 2021 18 18 8 43 12
Oct 06, 2021 19 19 8 44 10
Sep 14, 2021 24 16 8 41 10
Aug 04, 2021 28 17 6 36 13
May 26, 2021 34 14 6 34 11
Apr 14, 2021 34 13 6 36 11
Feb 17, 2021 36 13 4 33 14
Feb 03, 2021 37 11 5 31 17 High App Strngly



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
(* Low also 28%)

ADULTS. ... i i
App Dis DK/NA

Nov 15, 2023 35 60 4
Nov 01, 2023 37 59 4
Oct 17, 2023 35 58 7
Sep 13, 2023 33 61 6
Aug 16, 2023 36 58 6
Jul 19, 2023 37 58 5
Jun 14, 2023 38 57 5
May 24, 2023 34 61 5
Mar 29, 2023 34 60 6
Mar 15, 2023 36 59 5
Feb 16, 2023 35 59 6
Jan 18, 2023 34 61 6
Dec 14, 2022 37 57 6
Nov 22, 2022 32 62 5
Nov 02, 2022 34 61 6
Aug 31, 2022 37 58 4
Jul 20, 2022 28 66 6 Low App
Jun 22, 2022 32 62 6
Jun 08, 2022 28 64 8 *
May 18, 2022 32 63 5
Apr 27, 2022 33 61 6
Apr 06, 2022 35 59 6
Mar 30, 2022 34 58 8
Mar 16, 2022 34 58 7
Feb 16, 2022 33 61 6
Jan 12, 2022 34 57 9
Nov 18, 2021 34 59 7
Oct 06, 2021 39 55 6
Sep 14, 2021 42 52 6
Aug 04, 2021 43 48 9
May 26, 2021 48 43 9
Apr 14, 2021 50 42 8 High App
Feb 17, 2021 48 39 14



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?
(* Low also 33%)

ADULTS. .. vt iiiieen
App Dis DK/NA

Nov 15, 2023 33 61 7 Low App
Nov 01, 2023 35 60 6
Oct 17, 2023 35 54 11
Aug 16, 2023 35 55 9
Jul 19, 2023 39 53 9
Jun 14, 2023 39 53 9
May 24, 2023 39 54 8
Mar 29, 2023 36 57 7
Mar 15, 2023 39 53 9
Feb 16, 2023 36 55 9
Jan 18, 2023 36 54 10
Dec 14, 2022 38 52 10
Nov 22, 2022 37 54 9
Nov 02, 2022 36 56 8
Aug 31, 2022 38 54 9
Jul 20, 2022 36 55 9
Apr 27, 2022 37 54 8
Mar 16, 2022 39 52 9
Feb 16, 2022 35 54 11
Jan 12, 2022 35 54 11
Nov 18, 2021 33 55 12 *
Oct 06, 2021 34 58 8
Sep 14, 2021 34 59 8
Aug 04, 2021 42 44 14 High App
May 26, 2021 39 44 17

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation at the
Mexican border?

ADULTS ...t v vt ii i nn
App Dis DK/NA
Nov 15, 2023 25 65 10
Nov 01, 2023 26 65 9
Oct 17, 2023 22 62 16
Mar 15, 2023 23 64 13
Jan 18, 2023 18 68 15 Low App
Nov 02, 2022 26 61 14
Aug 31, 2022 27 60 13
May 18, 2022 28 58 14
Apr 27, 2022 27 60 13
Oct 06, 2021 23 67 11
Apr 14, 2021 29 55 15 High App

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to the
war between Israel and Hamas?

ADULTS. .. ...
App Dis DK/NA
Nov 15, 2023 36 54 10

Nov 01, 2023 40 47 13



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to
Russia's invasion of Ukraine? (* Low also 39%; ** High also 45%)

ADULTS .. v vii i innnen

App Dis DK/NA
Nov 15, 2023 44 49 6
Nov 01, 2023 45 47 7 High App
Oct 17, 2023 45 44 11 **
Sep 13, 2023 41 52 7
Aug 16, 2023 42 51 8
Jul 19, 2023 43 48 10
Jun 14, 2023 45 47 g **
May 24, 2023 44 48 8
Mar 29, 2023 40 52 8
Mar 15, 2023 45 47 g **
Feb 16, 2023 42 49 9
Jan 18, 2023 44 47 9
Dec 14, 2022 43 47 10
Nov 22, 2022 43 48 9
Nov 02, 2022 42 50 8
Jul 20, 2022 40 52 9
Jun 22, 2022 40 51 10
Jun 08, 2022 42 50 8
May 18, 2022 44 50 7
Apr 27, 2022 42 50 8
Apr 13, 2022 39 48 14 Low App
Apr 06, 2022 42 50 8
Mar 30, 2022 44 45 12
Mar 16, 2022 42 49 9
Mar 07, 2022 42 45 13
Feb 28, 2022 39 47 14 =

TREND: In your opinion, what is the most urgent issue facing the country today: the
economy, climate change, health care, racial inequality, immigration, abortion, gun
violence, crime, preserving democracy in the United States, or international conflicts?

ADULTS

Nov 15

2023
Economy 29
Climate change 5
Health care 5
Racial inequality 3
Immigration 11
Abortion 4
Gun violence 8
Crime 4
Preserving democracy 19
Intl conflicts 8
SOMETHING ELSE (VOL) 3
DK/NA 2

TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would best represent the
United States on the world stage: Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

ADULTS. ..o i i
Trump Biden DK/NA

Nov 15, 2023 49 43 8



TREND: How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington to do
what is right; almost all of the time, most of the time, only some of the time, or hardly
ever?

ADULT S . it i i e e et e e e et ettt et ettt

Almost Hardly

All Most Some Ever DK/NA
Nov 15, 2023 3 15 44 36 1

TREND: As you may know, the federal government faces a shutdown if Congress fails to pass
a government funding bill by November 17th. If this happens, who do you think bears more
responsibility, Republicans in Congress or Democrats in Congress?

ADULTS . & it it e i e e e e e et eeeenn

Reps Dems BOTH DK/NA
Nov 15, 2023 45 30 18 7
Nov 01, 2023 43 27 22 9

TREND: In general, do you think it is appropriate for government shutdowns to be used as
leverage in policy disagreements, or do you think it is inappropriate?

ADULTS ...t vt ii i nn
Approp approp DK/NA

Nov 15, 2023 11 87 3



